
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 119-0101

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:1/9/2019 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:2/12/2019 2/12/2019

Title: Department of Transportation recommending the Board take the following actions related to the White
Meadow Road and Peavine Ridge Road Storm Damage Repair Project, CIP 78711/36102025,
Contract 2771:
1) Retroactively approve and authorize the Board chair to sign Contract Change Order 4, in the
amount of $144,525 due to an increase in the amount of import material needed at the site;
2) Find that an exception to the competitive bidding requirement exists for the work described in
Contract Change Order 4 and that a waiver of competitive bidding is appropriate; and
3) Authorize an increase to the construction budget in the amount of $75,000. (Est. 5 Min.)

FUNDING:  Local and State discretionary funding initially (100%), with Department of Transportation
staff working with the Federal Emergency Management Agency and the California Office of
Emergency Services to obtain reimbursement. (Local, State, and Federal)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - CCO 04, 2. Executed Change Order 2771

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors2/12/2019 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 4/24/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

